PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Park Johnstead	07/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Portable Machine Tools Australasia Pty. Ltd.
Street Address:	12/4 Amayla Crescent
City:	Carrum Downs, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6653589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)666-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-628-7770

Email: jgalbreath@galbreath-law.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Galbreath

Address Line 1: 2516 Chestnut Woods Ct.

Address Line 4: Reisterstown, MARYLAND 21136

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Galbreath

Total Attachments: 2

source=Document (7)#page1.tif source=Document (7)#page2.tif OP \$40.00 66

PATENT REEL: 024741 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made on the date set out in the Schedule hereto between the parties identified in the Schedule hereto as Assignor and Assignee.

WHEREAS the Assignor is in possession of Intellectual Property as set out in the Schedule hereto and the Assignor has agreed to assign its whole right, title and interest in and to the said Intellectual Property to the Assignce.

THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSES as follows:-

- 1. That in consideration of the sum of five dollars Australian currency and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and the Assignee hereby accepts the Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property together with full right sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in such Registers of Intellectual Property as shall be appropriate as being the sole proprietor of said Intellectual Property.
- 2. The Assignor agrees that the Assignor will execute any and all necessary documents to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee entered in such Registers of Intellectual Property as shall be appropriate as being the sole proprietor of said Intellectual Property.

PATENT REEL: 024741 FRAME: 0686

SCHEDULE

ASSIGNOR:

Park Johnstead

74 Voltri Strect

Mentone, Victoria, 3194

Australia

ASSIGNEE:

Portable Machine Lools Australasia Pty. Ltd.

12/4 Amayla Crescent

Carrum Downs, Victoria, 3201

Australia

Intellectual Property

- Ī, United States Patent No. 6,653,589 entitled "Apparatus for Welding".
- The whole right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,653,589.
- 3. The right to the priority date of August 10, 2000.

Date of Assignment.

Jun 16 2010	
Executed by the Assignor in accordance	of day.
with the laws and jurisdiction under	<u>1</u>
which the Assignor is organised	, which
in the presence of:)
Witness (sign name) JOANN JOHN STEAN Witness (print name)	
Executed by the Assignee in accordance	}
with the laws and jurisdiction under	<u> </u>
which the Assignee is organised	
in the presence of:)

Portable Machine Tools Australasia Pty. Ltd. Denector

Witness (sign name)

PAMERIA DAM Witness (print name)

> **PATENT REEL: 024741 FRAME: 0687**

RECORDED: 07/27/2010